
RACE CARDSOUTH AFRICA 
®

Race  5	 9:00PM	 ($50,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1200m
1	 085262	Beneficiary	 61.5	 [1]	 K Steyn	 1.6%	 Jva Strydom	 4.3%
2	 321042	 Lion King	 60.5	 [3]	 C Maujean	 8.9%	 T J Laing	 10.2%
3	 203171	Microbe	 60.5	 [10]	 J Penny	 4.2%	 J H Strydom	 8.8%
4	 762345	Ultra Boost	 60.5	 [9]	 W Agrella	 13.1%	 Y Bremner	 10.8%
5	 447261	Marmara Sea	 59	 [5]	 G Cheyne	 21.8%	 A C Greeff	 17.7%
6	 878002	Royal Fort	 57.5	 [2]	 W Kennedy	 17.7%	 G D Smith	 8.1%
7	 020433	November Storm	 56.5	 [4]	 M Yeni	 10.8%	 J H Strydom	 8.8%
8	 083768	Duet	 54	 [11]	 S Naidoo	 4.0%	 G D Smith	 8.1%
9	 952683	Honey Suite	 54	 [7]	 D Bogaleboile	 1.9%	 Jva Strydom	 4.3%
10	536874	 For Luck Sake	 53.5	 [6]	 L Mxothwa	 8.2%	 E Kaknis	 3.6%
11	650701	Queensberry Rules	 53	 [8]	 T Gould	 9.2%	 D J McLachlan	 1.4%

Race  6	 9:30PM	 ($67,500)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1300m
1	 178053	Cause And Effect	 60	 [8]	 S Khathi	 5.2%	 A C Greeff	 17.7%
2	 467052	Captain’s Princess	 57.5	 [7]	 G Cheyne	 21.8%	 A C Greeff	 17.7%
3	 167568	Rings And Things	 57.5	 [2]	 X Ndlovu	 8.6%	 A C Greeff	 17.7%
4	 757336	Sao Paulo	 56	 [10]	 D Bogaleboile	 1.9%	 Jva Strydom	 4.3%
5	 998768	Captain’s Choice	 54.5	 [9]	 T Gould	 9.2%	 A C Greeff	 17.7%
6	 164640	Stream Of Kindness	53	 [1]	 K Minnie	 2.3%	 A C Greeff	 17.7%
7	 137007	 Flaming Opal	 52.5	 [3]	 D R Lerena	 10.3%	 S J Lerena	 4.9%
8	 565330	Seattle Tango	 52	 [5]	 C Maujean	 8.9%	 T J Laing	 10.2%
9	 245249	 Travel In Style	 52	 [6]	 K Steyn	 1.6%	 Jva Strydom	 4.3%
10	611635	Mattina	 52	 [4]	 W Kennedy	 17.7%	 G D Smith	 8.1%

Race  7	 10:00PM	 ($45,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1300m
1	 411384	Believethisbeauty	 60	 [3]	 W Agrella	 13.1%	 Y Bremner	 10.8%
2	 440313	 Twin Falls	 60	 [10]	 L Mxothwa	 8.2%	 S B Kotzen	 8.9%
3	 468174	Cloud Atlas	 59.5	 [2]	 W Kennedy	 17.7%	 G D Smith	 8.1%
4	 421391	Black Gardenia	 58	 [8]	 X Ndlovu	 8.6%	 A C Greeff	 17.7%
5	 633133	 Love Talk	 58	 [1]	 S Naidoo	 4.0%	 G D Smith	 8.1%
6	 178141	Miss Orange	 57.5	 [6]	 T Gould	 9.2%	 A C Greeff	 17.7%
7	 887072	Cloud Break	 57.5	 [9]	 C Maujean	 8.9%	 T J Laing	 10.2%
8	 443226	Elusive Diva	 57.5	 [5]	 G Cheyne	 21.8%	 A C Greeff	 17.7%
9	 387221	 Linda Loves Lace	 57	 [4]	 K Minnie	 2.3%	 A C Greeff	 17.7%
10	084090	Vi Va Pi Pa	 56.5	 [7]	 M Yeni	 10.8%	 J H Strydom	 8.8%

Race  1	 7:00PM	 ($60,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1300m
1	 322222	Hollywood Thunder	 60	 [4]	 W Kennedy	 17.7%	 G D Smith	 8.1%
2	 8744	Mystic Tulip	 60	 [5]	 C Maujean	 8.9%	 E Kaknis	 3.6%
3	 05607	Silver Fountain	 60	 [2]	 L Mxothwa	 8.2%	 S B Kotzen	 8.9%
4	 775232	Queen Makeda	 60	 [1]	 M Yeni	 10.8%	 D A Mckenzie	 6.1%
5	 502344	Royal Splurge	 60	 [3]	 S Naidoo	 4.0%	 G D Smith	 8.1%
6	 755565	Stavros Christos	 60	 [6]	 S Khathi	 5.2%	 E Kaknis	 3.6%
7	 007008	 Tequila Maria	 60	 [7]	 K Steyn	 1.6%	 Jva Strydom	 4.3%
8	 32	All The Stars	 60	 [8]	 G Cheyne	 21.8%	 A C Greeff	 17.7%

Race  2	 7:30PM	 ($60,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1900m
1	 800823	 Lady Of Choice	 60	 [6]	 W Kennedy	 17.7%	 G D Smith	 8.1%
2	 969352	Salvadora	 60	 [7]	 L Mxothwa	 8.2%	 J P Nel	 10.3%
3	 3769	Belfast Child	 60	 [3]	 D Bogaleboile	 1.9%	 Jva Strydom	 4.3%
4	 75666	Green Edition	 60	 [4]	 S Naidoo	 4.0%	 G D Smith	 8.1%
5	 044442	Billi Ann	 60	 [1]	 G Cheyne	 21.8%	 Jva Strydom	 4.3%
6	 738476	Queen Nitocris	 60	 [2]	 K Steyn	 1.6%	 Jva Strydom	 4.3%
7	 000097	Kaylex	 60	 [5]	 D R Lerena	 10.3%	 S J Lerena	 4.9%

Race  3	 8:00PM	 ($60,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1600m
1	 686332	 Falling For You	 60	 [8]	 C Maujean	 8.9%	 G D Smith	 8.1%
2	 353545	Ghalyoon	 60	 [10]	 M Yeni	 10.8%	 G Paddock	 8.4%
3	 832542	 Jackpot Jewel	 60	 [4]	 L Mxothwa	 8.2%	 S B Kotzen	 8.9%
4	 3877	Up Early	 60	 [7]	 S Khathi	 5.2%	 S B Kotzen	 8.9%
5	 075985	Silver Stone	 60	 [6]	 D R Lerena	 10.3%	 S J Lerena	 4.9%
6	 234335	Mark The Doorman	 60	 [1]	 W Agrella	 13.1%	 Y Bremner	 10.8%
7	 877854	Grey Ferrari	 60	 [3]	 W Kennedy	 17.7%	 G D Smith	 8.1%
8	 799673	Swordofthespirit	 60	 [11]	 X Ndlovu	 8.6%	 E Kaknis	 3.6%
9	 086	Emerald Flame	 60	 [2]	 J Penny	 4.2%	 L Lotz	 0.0%
10	 7	Main King	 60	 [9]	 K Steyn	 1.6%	 L Lotz	 0.0%
11	 0606	 Toureiro	 60	 [5]	 D Bogaleboile	 1.9%	 L Lotz	 0.0%

Race  4	 8:30PM	 ($65,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1800m
1	 761964	Skydancer	 60	 [12]	 S Khathi	 5.2%	 A C Greeff	 17.7%
2	 340231	 Jurist	 60	 [2]	 C Maujean	 8.9%	 G Paddock	 8.4%
3	 529000	Knight Owl	 58.5	 [6]	 W Kennedy	 17.7%	 G D Smith	 8.1%
4	 068769	Blackbeard	 57	 [10]	 E Webber	 1.7%	 Y Bremner	 10.8%
5	 512338	King Capone	 57	 [1]	 K Steyn	 1.6%	 Jva Strydom	 4.3%
6	 133530	Giacomo	 57	 [8]	 X Ndlovu	 8.6%	 A C Greeff	 17.7%
7	 858244	Mighty Rock	 57	 [9]	 G Cheyne	 21.8%	 A C Greeff	 17.7%
8	 703301	Maldives	 57	 [3]	 L Mxothwa	 8.2%	 S B Kotzen	 8.9%
9	 052614	Hopeful	 56.5	 [11]	 D Bogaleboile	 1.9%	 Jva Strydom	 4.3%
10	201658	 Latest Craze	 56	 [4]	 D R Lerena	 10.3%	 S J Lerena	 4.9%
11	292275	Ninjinsky’s Son	 56	 [7]	 M Yeni	 10.8%	 G Paddock	 8.4%
12	300950	 Twice A Poet	 54.5	 [5]	 S Naidoo	 4.0%	 G D Smith	 8.1%
13	580979	Humour Me	 54	 [13]	 J Penny	 4.2%	 J H Strydom	 8.8%

Race  8	 10:35PM	 ($50,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1600m
1	 578122	Deep River Woman	 60	 [9]	 C Maujean	 8.9%	 T J Laing	 10.2%
2	 722310	Gina’s Girl	 59.5	 [7]	 S Naidoo	 4.0%	 G D Smith	 8.1%
3	 750441	Cherry Pop	 59.5	 [15]	 L Mxothwa	 8.2%	 S B Kotzen	 8.9%
4	 052299	Samarra	 59.5	 [10]	 D R Lerena	 10.3%	 S J Lerena	 4.9%
5	 416360	Effort	 59	 [4]	 S Khathi	 5.2%	 S B Kotzen	 8.9%
6	 345471	 Forget O’ Girls	 59	 [5]	 W Kennedy	 17.7%	 G D Smith	 8.1%
7	 437655	Big Myth	 58.5	 [12]	 J Penny	 4.2%	 J H Strydom	 8.8%
8	 554356	 Flame Of Fire	 57.5	 [14]	 K Steyn	 1.6%	 Jva Strydom	 4.3%
9	 480341	Bridesmaid Blues	 57	 [1]	 M Yeni	 10.8%	 G Paddock	 8.4%
10	566842	 Tawny Jet	 56.5	 [3]	 T Gould	 9.2%	 A C Greeff	 17.7%
11	405824	Oasis Queen	 55.5	 [11]	 X Ndlovu	 8.6%	 J H Strydom	 8.8%
12	444323	 Ladysmith	 54.5	 [13]	 G Cheyne	 21.8%	 A C Greeff	 17.7%
13	417786	Nevertheless	 54	 [2]	 D Bogaleboile	 1.9%	 G D Smith	 8.1%
14	266575	Salubrious	 53.5	 [6]	 E Webber	 1.7%	 D A Mckenzie	 6.1%
15	163651	Elusive Fountain	 55	 [8]	 Reserve 1	 0.0%	 Y Bremner	 10.8%

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts 
no liability for any error which may arise.

FAIRVIEW (POLY TRACK)
A right handed all-weather polytrack with a 
circumference of about 1800m. All races have at 
least one bend, with races from 1400 to 1800m 
starting on the bend. The near bend, leading into 
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SOUTH AFRICA FEED SELECTIONS
RACE 1 - 8.All The Stars    3.Silver Fountain    1.Hollywood Thunder    2.Mystic Tulip

RACE 2 - 1.Lady Of Choice    2.Salvadora    5.Billi Ann    3.Belfast Child

RACE 3 - 3.Jackpot Jewel    2.Ghalyoon    1.Falling For You    4.Up Early

RACE 4 - 8.Maldives    10.Latest Craze    7.Mighty Rock    2.Jurist

RACE 5 - 5.Marmara Sea    2.Lion King    1.Beneficiary    7.November Storm

RACE 6 - 2.Captain’s Princess    1.Cause And Effect    4.Sao Paulo    8.Seattle Tango

RACE 7 - 6.Miss Orange    5.Love Talk    8.Elusive Diva    9.Linda Loves Lace

RACE 8 - 6.Forget O’ Girls    1.Deep River Woman    10.Tawny Jet    9.Bridesmaid Blues



顶级南非赛事
®

第 8场	 10:35PM	 ($50,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1600公尺

1	 578122	 深海女神	Deep River Woman	 60	 [9]	 莫吉恩	 8.9%	莱塔拉	10.2%
2	 722310	 吉娜	 Gina’s Girl	 59.5	 [7]	 莱尔多	 4.0%	GD史密	 8.1%
3	 750441	 樱桃冰棒	Cherry Pop	 59.5	 [15]	麦都华	 8.2%	科特珍	 8.9%
4	 052299	 萨马拉	 Samarra	 59.5	 [10]	雷迪伦	 10.3%	雷文斌	 4.9%
5	 416360	 成效	 Effort	 59	 [4]	 卡狄亚	 5.2%	科特珍	 8.9%
6	 345471	 女生日记	Forget O’ Girls	 59	 [5]	 甘理迪	 17.7%	GD史密	 8.1%
7	 437655	 大谜团	 Big Myth	 58.5	 [12]	彭尼	 4.2%	奇瑞东	 8.8%
8	 554356	 焰火	 Flame Of Fire	 57.5	 [14]	史蒂	 1.6%	苏瑞东	 4.3%
9	 480341	 伴娘	 Bridesmaid Blues	 57	 [1]	 M也尼	 10.8%	帕多克	 8.4%
10	 566842	 道尼飞艇	Tawny Jet	 56.5	 [3]	 古尔德	 9.2%	格林福	17.7%
11	 405824	 绿洲女王	Oasis Queen	 55.5	 [11]	纳洛维	 8.6%	奇瑞东	 8.8%
12	 444323	 史密小姐	Ladysmith	 54.5	 [13]	卓利	 21.8%	格林福	17.7%
13	 417786	 依旧胜	 Nevertheless	 54	 [2]	 伯盖利	 1.9%	GD史密	 8.1%
14	 266575	 萨露比斯	Salubrious	 53.5	 [6]	 威伯	 1.7%	麦肯希	 6.1%
15	 163651	 圣水	 Elusive Fountain	 55	 [8]	 候补1	 0.0%	布明娜	10.8%
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内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

第 1场	 7:00PM	 ($60,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1300公尺

1	 322222	 国际雷神	Hollywood Thunder	 60	 [4]	 甘理迪	 17.7%	GD史密	 8.1%
2	 8744	 迷人花	 Mystic Tulip	 60	 [5]	 莫吉恩	 8.9%	卡尼斯	 3.6%
3	 05607	 银色喷泉	Silver Fountain	 60	 [2]	 麦都华	 8.2%	科特珍	 8.9%
4	 775232	 玛克塔	 Queen Makeda	 60	 [1]	 M也尼	 10.8%	麦肯希	 6.1%
5	 502344	 王牌马	 Royal Splurge	 60	 [3]	 莱尔多	 4.0%	GD史密	 8.1%
6	 755565	 克里托斯	Stavros Christos	 60	 [6]	 卡狄亚	 5.2%	卡尼斯	 3.6%
7	 007008	 玛丽酒后	Tequila Maria	 60	 [7]	 史蒂	 1.6%	苏瑞东	 4.3%
8	 32	 全星	 All The Stars	 60	 [8]	 卓利	 21.8%	格林福	17.7%

第 2场	 7:30PM	 ($60,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1900公尺

1	 800823	 天命真女	Lady Of Choice	 60	 [6]	 甘理迪	 17.7%	GD史密	 8.1%
2	 969352	 萨瓦朵拉	Salvadora	 60	 [7]	 麦都华	 8.2%	纳尔	 10.3%
3	 3769	 贝尔法斯	Belfast Child	 60	 [3]	 伯盖利	 1.9%	苏瑞东	 4.3%
4	 75666	 绿化版	 Green Edition	 60	 [4]	 莱尔多	 4.0%	GD史密	 8.1%
5	 044442	 比利安	 Billi Ann	 60	 [1]	 卓利	 21.8%	苏瑞东	 4.3%
6	 738476	 妮托女王	Queen Nitocris	 60	 [2]	 史蒂	 1.6%	苏瑞东	 4.3%
7	 000097	 凯伊乐	 Kaylex	 60	 [5]	 雷迪伦	 10.3%	雷文斌	 4.9%

第 3场	 8:00PM	 ($60,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1600公尺

1	 686332	 爱上你	 Falling For You	 60	 [8]	 莫吉恩	 8.9%	GD史密	 8.1%
2	 353545	 嘉利恩	 Ghalyoon	 60	 [10]	M也尼	 10.8%	帕多克	 8.4%
3	 832542	 珠宝大奖	Jackpot Jewel	 60	 [4]	 麦都华	 8.2%	科特珍	 8.9%
4	 3877	 美丽早晨	Up Early	 60	 [7]	 卡狄亚	 5.2%	科特珍	 8.9%
5	 075985	 银石头	 Silver Stone	 60	 [6]	 雷迪伦	 10.3%	雷文斌	 4.9%
6	 234335	 马克守卫	Mark The Doorman	 60	 [1]	 亚格拉	 13.1%	布明娜	10.8%
7	 877854	 灰色跑车	Grey Ferrari	 60	 [3]	 甘理迪	 17.7%	GD史密	 8.1%
8	 799673	 灵剑	 Swordofthespirit	 60	 [11]	纳洛维	 8.6%	卡尼斯	 3.6%
9	 086	 翡翠火	 Emerald Flame	 60	 [2]	 彭尼	 4.2%	洛特斯	 0.0%
10	 7	 主君	 Main King	 60	 [9]	 史蒂	 1.6%	洛特斯	 0.0%
11	 0606	 托雷洛	 Toureiro	 60	 [5]	 伯盖利	 1.9%	洛特斯	 0.0%

第 4场	 8:30PM	 ($65,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1800公尺

1	 761964	 天舞	 Skydancer	 60	 [12]	卡狄亚	 5.2%	格林福	17.7%
2	 340231	 祖利斯	 Jurist	 60	 [2]	 莫吉恩	 8.9%	帕多克	 8.4%
3	 529000	 夜战士	 Knight Owl	 58.5	 [6]	 甘理迪	 17.7%	GD史密	 8.1%
4	 068769	 黑胡子	 Blackbeard	 57	 [10]	威伯	 1.7%	布明娜	10.8%
5	 512338	 卡珀尼王	King Capone	 57	 [1]	 史蒂	 1.6%	苏瑞东	 4.3%
6	 133530	 吉雅科莫	Giacomo	 57	 [8]	 纳洛维	 8.6%	格林福	17.7%
7	 858244	 无敌巨石	Mighty Rock	 57	 [9]	 卓利	 21.8%	格林福	17.7%
8	 703301	 马尔代夫	Maldives	 57	 [3]	 麦都华	 8.2%	科特珍	 8.9%
9	 052614	 祈愿	 Hopeful	 56.5	 [11]	伯盖利	 1.9%	苏瑞东	 4.3%
10	 201658	 疯狂小子	Latest Craze	 56	 [4]	 雷迪伦	 10.3%	雷文斌	 4.9%
11	 292275	 尼金之子	Ninjinsky’s Son	 56	 [7]	 M也尼	 10.8%	帕多克	 8.4%
12	 300950	 双诗	 Twice A Poet	 54.5	 [5]	 莱尔多	 4.0%	GD史密	 8.1%
13	 580979	 自我幽默	Humour Me	 54	 [13]	彭尼	 4.2%	奇瑞东	 8.8%

第 5场	 9:00PM	 ($50,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1200公尺

1	 085262	 班纳夏利	Beneficiary	 61.5	 [1]	 史蒂	 1.6%	苏瑞东	 4.3%
2	 321042	 狮子王	 Lion King	 60.5	 [3]	 莫吉恩	 8.9%	莱塔拉	10.2%
3	 203171	 微生物	 Microbe	 60.5	 [10]	彭尼	 4.2%	奇瑞东	 8.8%
4	 762345	 超飞速	 Ultra Boost	 60.5	 [9]	 亚格拉	 13.1%	布明娜	10.8%
5	 447261	 玛尔马拉	Marmara Sea	 59	 [5]	 卓利	 21.8%	格林福	17.7%
6	 878002	 皇家特工	Royal Fort	 57.5	 [2]	 甘理迪	 17.7%	GD史密	 8.1%
7	 020433	 超级风暴	November Storm	 56.5	 [4]	 M也尼	 10.8%	奇瑞东	 8.8%
8	 083768	 二重奏	 Duet	 54	 [11]	莱尔多	 4.0%	GD史密	 8.1%
9	 952683	 甜蜜之家	Honey Suite	 54	 [7]	 伯盖利	 1.9%	苏瑞东	 4.3%
10	 536874	 幸运物	 For Luck Sake	 53.5	 [6]	 麦都华	 8.2%	卡尼斯	 3.6%
11	 650701	 昆斯伯里	Queensberry Rules	 53	 [8]	 古尔德	 9.2%	麦奇兰	 1.4%

第 6场	 9:30PM	 ($67,500)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1300公尺

1	 178053	 前因后果	Cause And Effect	 60	 [8]	 卡狄亚	 5.2%	格林福	17.7%
2	 467052	 公主队长	Captain’s Princess	 57.5	 [7]	 卓利	 21.8%	格林福	17.7%
3	 167568	 响叮当	 Rings And Things	 57.5	 [2]	 纳洛维	 8.6%	格林福	17.7%
4	 757336	 萨保罗	 Sao Paulo	 56	 [10]	伯盖利	 1.9%	苏瑞东	 4.3%
5	 998768	 队长精选	Captain’s Choice	 54.5	 [9]	 古尔德	 9.2%	格林福	17.7%
6	 164640	 善心之举	Stream Of Kindness	 53	 [1]	 文尼	 2.3%	格林福	17.7%
7	 137007	 欧帕火焰	Flaming Opal	 52.5	 [3]	 雷迪伦	 10.3%	雷文斌	 4.9%
8	 565330	 希图探戈	Seattle Tango	 52	 [5]	 莫吉恩	 8.9%	莱塔拉	10.2%
9	 245249	 时尚旅游	Travel In Style	 52	 [6]	 史蒂	 1.6%	苏瑞东	 4.3%
10	 611635	 马缇娜	 Mattina	 52	 [4]	 甘理迪	 17.7%	GD史密	 8.1%

第 7场	 10:00PM	 ($45,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1300公尺

1	 411384	 相信你	 Believethisbeauty	 60	 [3]	 亚格拉	 13.1%	布明娜	10.8%
2	 440313	 特温福斯	Twin Falls	 60	 [10]	麦都华	 8.2%	科特珍	 8.9%
3	 468174	 云世界	 Cloud Atlas	 59.5	 [2]	 甘理迪	 17.7%	GD史密	 8.1%
4	 421391	 黑栀子花	Black Gardenia	 58	 [8]	 纳洛维	 8.6%	格林福	17.7%
5	 633133	 蜜语	 Love Talk	 58	 [1]	 莱尔多	 4.0%	GD史密	 8.1%
6	 178141	 橘子小姐	Miss Orange	 57.5	 [6]	 古尔德	 9.2%	格林福	17.7%
7	 887072	 冲上云霄	Cloud Break	 57.5	 [9]	 莫吉恩	 8.9%	莱塔拉	10.2%
8	 443226	 神圣女神	Elusive Diva	 57.5	 [5]	 卓利	 21.8%	格林福	17.7%
9	 387221	 琳达美人	Linda Loves Lace	 57	 [4]	 文尼	 2.3%	格林福	17.7%
10	 084090	 维瓦皮帕	Vi Va Pi Pa	 56.5	 [7]	 M也尼	 10.8%	奇瑞东	 8.8%

南非赛马贴士
第 1场 - 8.全星        3.银色喷泉    1.国际雷神    2.迷人花

第 2场 - 1.天命真女    2.萨瓦朵拉    5.比利安      3.贝尔法斯

第 3场 - 3.珠宝大奖    2.嘉利恩      1.爱上你      4.美丽早晨

第 4场 - 8.马尔代夫    10.疯狂小子   7.无敌巨石    2.祖利斯

第 5场 - 5.玛尔马拉    2.狮子王      1.班纳夏利    7.超级风暴

第 6场 - 2.公主队长    1.前因后果    4.萨保罗      8.希图探戈

第 7场 - 6.橘子小姐    5.蜜语        8.神圣女神    9.琳达美人

第 8场 - 6.女生日记    1.深海女神    10.道尼飞艇   9.伴娘


